
 

 

ASPC Task Force Groups 2025 

                        

1. Membership engagement and growth                   

CHAIR: Harry Bähr - harry.baehr@osp-berlin.de      

 

Name Member Country Mail 

Apostolos Skouras Sports Excellence Athens Greece      askouras@randp.gr 

Aki Karjalainen Jyväskylä Sports Academy Finland   aki.karjalainen@jklura.fi 

Patrice Behague CREPS de Bordeaux France patrice.behague@creps-bordeaux.fr 

 

 

2. Sustainability                      

CHAIR: Miguel Pacheco - miguel.pacheco@desmor.pt   

 

Name Member Country Mail 

Alfonso Sanchez          (C.A.R.) de Sierra Nevada Spain          alfonso.sanchez@csd.gob.es 

Aki WEE KIAN YEO           National Sports Institute of 

Malaysia 

Malaysia   weekian.yeo@gmail.com 

 

Sebastian Manhart       Olympiazentrum 

Vorarlberg    

Austria sebastian.manhart@olympiazentrum-

vorarlberg.at 

 



Tapio Korjus                  Kuortane High 

Performance Training 

Center 

Finland tapio.korjus@kuortane.com 

 

Takeshi Kukidome        Japan Institute of Sports 

Sciencies      

Japan takeshi.kukidome@jpnsport.go.jp 

Joao Zamith Surfing Viana High 

Performance Centre 

Portugal joaozamith@surfingviana.com 

 

                               

3. International Relations                   

CHAIR: Josep Escoda - jescoda@car.edu 

VP.CHAIR: Fiona de Jong - fiona.dejong@ausport.gov.au 

 

Name Member Country Mail 

Tomer Seker                          National Center for Sport 

Excellence 

Israel          tomers@wingate.org.il 

Marieke Faber NOC-NSF      Netherlands  

 

marieke.faber@nocnsf.nl 

 

Ricardo Silvestre                    Jamor Centro Deportivo 

Nacional 

Portugal ricardo.silvestre@ipdj.pt 

 

Olli-Pekka 

Karjalainen            

Kuortane High 

Performance Training 

Center 

Finland olli-pekka.karjalainen@kuortane.com 

 

Sean Gandrille INSEP France Sean.GANDRILLE@insep.fr 

 

    

4. Marketing and Sponsorship                        

CHAIR: Brendon Goodenough - brendon@primehp.co.za          

 

Name Member Country Mail 

mailto:joaozamith@surfingviana.com


Gary Davies                 Canadian Sport Institute 

Calgary         

Canada          gdavies@csicalgary.ca 

 

Brian Melekian             Chula Vista Elite Athlete 

Training Centre  

USA 

 

bmelekian@trainatchulavista.com 

 

Josep Escoda               Centre d'Alt Rendiment 

(CAR) Sant Cugat  

Spain jescoda@car.edu 

Hugo Dinis Rio Maior Sports Centre Portugal hugo.dinis@desmor.pt 

 

                           

5. Governance            

CHAIR: Ken Bagnell - ken@csiatlantic.ca 

 

Name Member Country Mail 

Brian Melekian             Chula Vista Elite Athlete 

Training Centre  

USA 

 

bmelekian@trainatchulavista.com 

 

Byron Solórzano             Centro de 

Acondicionamiento 

Deportivo zona 9 

Guatemala bleo06@gmail.com 

 

 

 

NOTE: Please reach out to Iván Rodríguez at the secretariat to be added or removed 

from any group.  

secretariat@sportperformancecentres.org 

Thank you for your contribution to enhancing ASPC. 

 

mailto:ken@csiatlantic.ca

